AMEN	NDMENT OF SOLICITATION	N/MODIFICATION	N OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CO	. 1 -	
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NUMBER P00001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCH	IASE REQ. NUMBER	5. PROJECT NUMBER (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY		SP0600	7. ADMINISTERED BY (I	If other than Item 6)	CODE	
8725 JOHN FORT BEL' BUYER/SY EMAIL: An	LOGISTICS AGENCY ENERGY J. KINGMAN ROAD, STP 10400 VOIR, VA 22060-6221 MBOL: Anjelica Crawford//DLA Enjelica.Crawford@dla.mil/Phone (57) ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street)	Energy-FEEBA 71) 767-0593		(V) Lat AMENDME	NAME OF SOME OFFICE AND ADDRESS OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF SOME OFFICE AND ADDRESS OFFICE AND ADDRESS OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF SOME OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF SOME OFFIC	
	COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1	I, County, State and Z11 Coue,	<u> </u>	9A. AMENDME	ENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER	
	ERSVILLE RD 5 KY 40160-9343			9B. DATED (SEE		
UEI: LE2BI CAGE COD					SP0600-23-C-8354 EE ITEM 13) May 31, 2023	
CODE	FAC	CILITY CODE				
	11. THIS ITEM	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS		
(a) By completin By separate lette: THE PLACE DE amendment you to the solicitation 12. ACCOUNT	nowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the houng items 8 and 15, and returning er or electronic communication which includes a refe ESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PF desire to change an offer already submitted, such ch n and this amendment, and is received prior to the of TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If require G, Accounting and Appropriation Data	copies of the amendment; (b ference to the solicitation and am RIOR TO THE HOUR AND DA hange may be made by letter or opening hour and date specified.	b) By acknowledging receipt of the mendment numbers. FAILURE O ATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL' electronic communication, provi	this amendment on each co OF YOUR ACKNOWLED T IN REJECTION OF YO	OGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT OUR OFFER. If by virtue of this	
	IT MODIFIES TH	IE CONTRACT/ORDE	DDIFICATIONS OF CO ER NUMBER AS DESC	RIBED IN ITEM 1	14.	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUE CONTRACT ORDER NUMBER IN IT		pecify authority) THE CHA	NGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE	
		UMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ag office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).				
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEM		ΓΟ PURSUANT TO AUT	THORITY OF:		
$\boxtimes$	D.OTHER: FAR 4.2203 Contract class					
	<b>TANT:</b> Contractor $\boxtimes$ is not $\square$ is re			1		
14. DESCRIPTI			ty Privatization Co		asible.)	
	See A	Additional Pages for	further Details.			
	ded herein, all terms and conditions of the document					
15A. NAME AF	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	10	6a. NAME AND TITLE OF C		CER (Type or print)	
15B. CONTRAC	CTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED 10	6B. UNITED STATES OF AM	MERICA	RECEIVED	
(Si	ignature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of	Contracting Officer)	8/8/2023	
					PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

STANDARD FORM 30 (RAENTL/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

# A. The purpose of this modification is to:

- 1. Incorporate FAR clause 52.204-27 *Prohibition on a Bytedance Covered Application* (*June 2023*), into the contract in accordance with FAR 4.2203 and OMB Memorandum M–23–13, dated February 27, 2023, "No TikTok on Government Devices" Implementation Guidance; and
- 2. Provide an administrative correction to Section 7 of the Continuation Contract, to properly annotate the correct Unique Entity ID (UEI) for Hardin County Water District 1 from IDLE2BL71N8LQ3 to LE2BL71N8LQ3.

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

B. Standard Form 30, Award/Contract, Block 7 is updated to correct the UEI, as follows (changes in **bold**):

#### FROM:

HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 1400 ROGERSVILLE RD RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343

UEI: IDLE2BL71N8LQ3 CAGE: 316V9

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 1400 ROGERSVILLE RD RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343

UEI: **LE2BL71N8LQ3** CAGE: 316V9

#### C. SECTION I, CONTRACT CLAUSES

As a result of the changes listed in paragraph A, Section I.2, *FAR Clauses*, is updated to include FAR Clauses 52.204-27 *Prohibition on a Bytedance Covered Application*.

FAR Paragraph	Clause Title	IAW	Date
52.204-27	Prohibition on a Bytedance Covered Application	FAR 4.2203	Jun 2023

### **D.OBLIGATION VALUE**

The total amount obligated on this contract remains unchanged at \$72,000,356.91.

## E. CONTRACT VALUE

The total estimated contract value remains unchanged at \$73,907,620.00.



F. All other Terms and Conditions of this contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

**End of Modification** 

